Filter Cartridge
amaGuard PP
1. Introduction
The amaGuard PP pleated filter cartridges use high quality filter me-
dia creating a high performance filter cartridge. The filter medium
used in the 0.2 µm rated amaGuard PP is cast polysulphone. The
amaGuard PP rated 0.25 µm and above use filter media consist-
ing of a web micro-denier polypropylene fibres produced in a melt

PP0.8 0.8 2.5 99.90% PP30 30 40 -
PP2 2 5 -
6. Ordering code
Example
amaGuard PP 1 10 U X7 S
Hardware material
U=polypropylene
Cartridge style
X3
X4
X7
X8
Cartridge type
Micron rating
0.2, 0.25,
0.45, 0.8, 2,
3, 5, 10, 30
Nominal length [inch]
4 (102 mm)
9.75 (248 mm)
10 (254 mm)
19.5 (495 mm)
20 (508 mm)
29.25 (743 mm)
30 (762 mm)
39 (991 mm)
40 (1016 mm)
X3=SOE with external 222 O-rings, mmm
X4=DOE with flat gaskets, X7=SOE with
fin end, bayonet and external 226 O-Rings,
X8=SOE with fin end and external 222 O-
Rings
O-Ring material
S=Silicone
V=Viton®
N=Buna-N
E=EPDM
T=PTFE encapsulated silicone
F=PTFE encapsulated Viton®
MAHLE Industrial Filtration (Benelux) B.V., P.O.Box 396, 1800 AJ Alkmaar - The Netherlands, Phone +31 (0) 72 5273400
Fax +31 (0) 72 5212507, mahle.amafilter@mahle.com, http://www.mahle-industrialfiltration.com, 10/2009